



\$~51 & 54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10681/2024 & CM APPL. 43921/2024 & CM APPL. 43922/2024 & 43923/2024**

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH SH. SANDIP PRADHAN & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra, CGSC, Mr. Sugam Kumar Jha, Mr. Aditya Khanna, Mr. Sreedass K.P, Mr. Raghav Tandon, Mr. Tribhuvan and Ms. Ridhima Bansal, Advocates.

versus

NAINA PRAVEEN & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj with Mrs. Priyanka M. Bhardwaj, Mr. Maria Mugesh, Ms. Shreya Kukreti and Ms. Akshita, Advocates.

+ **W.P.(C) 10807/2024 & CM APPL. 44449/2024 , 44450/2024 & 44451/2024**

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH SH. SANDIP PRADHAN, DIRECTOR GENERAL & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra, CGSC, Mr. Sugam Kumar Jha, Mr. Aditya Khanna, Mr. Sreedass K.P, Mr. Raghav Tandon, Mr. Tribhuvan and Ms. Ridhima Bansal, Advocates.

versus

AMANDEEP SINGH & ORS.Respondents



Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj with Mrs. Priyanka M. Bhardwaj, Mr. Maria Mugesh, Ms. Shreya Kukreti and Ms. Akshita, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER
05.08.2024

%

1. During the course of arguments, it is pointed out by learned counsel for the respondents that similarly situated matters bearing W.P.(C) 2920/2024 titled *Sports Authority of India & Anr. Vs. Dr. Kulbir Singh Rana* and W.P.(C) 2955/2024 titled *Sports Authority of India & Anr. vs. Dr. Hema Valecha* were decided by a coordinate Bench of this Court comprising of Ms. Rekha Palli, J. and Mr. Rajnish Bhatnagar, J. (since retired) vide order dated 28.02.2024.

3. In view of the above, since the order dated 28.02.2024 was passed by the Bench comprising of Ms. Rekha Palli, J., the registry is directed to list above-captioned matters before the Bench comprising of Ms. Rekha Palli, J, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice on 08.08.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 5, 2024/ ry