



\$~49, 50, 77, 78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10681/2024

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH SH. SANDIP
PRADHAN & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra, Mr.
Sugam Kumar Jha and Mr. Aditya
Khanna, Advs.

versus

NAINA PRAVEEN & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. M. K. Bhardwaj, Ms. Priyanka
Bhardwaj and Ms. Akshita Nain,
Advs.

50

+ W.P.(C) 10807/2024

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH SH. SANDIP
PRADHAN, DIRECTOR GENERAL & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra, Mr.
Sugam Kumar Jha and Mr. Aditya
Khanna, Advs.

versus

AMANDEEP SINGH & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. M. K. Bhardwaj, Ms. Priyanka
Bhardwaj and Ms. Akshita Nain,
Advs.

77

+ W.P.(C)-2920/2024

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra, Mr.
Sugam Kumar Jha and Mr. Aditya
Khanna, Advs.

versus

DR. KULBIR SINGH RANARespondents

Through:



78

+ W.P.(C)-2955/2024

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra, Mr.
Sugam Kumar Jha and Mr. Aditya
Khanna, Advs.

versus

DR HEMA VALECHA

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

08.08.2024

**CM APPL. 43922/2024-Exm., CM APPL. 43923/2024-Exm. in W.P.(C)
10681/2024**

**CM APPL. 44450/2024-Exm., CM APPL. 44451/2024-Exm. in W.P.(C)
10807/2024**

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The applications stand disposed of.

W.P.(C) 10681/2024, CM APPL. 43921/2024

W.P.(C) 10807/2024, CM APPL. 44449/2024

CM APPL. 45440-45441/2024 in W.P.(C)-2920/2024

CM APPL. 45352-45353/2024 in W.P.(C)-2955/2024

3. At request, list on 28.08.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

AUGUST 8, 2024/ss