



\$~23 to 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2920/2024

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, Sr.
Adv. with Mr. Sandeep Kr. Mahapatra,
CGSC with Mr. Sugam Kr. Jha, Mr. Sreedas
K.P., Mr. Raghav Tandon, Adv.

versus

DR. KULBIR SINGH RANARespondent

Through: Mr. Sachin Chauhan, Mr.
Abhimanue Shrestha and Mr. Nishant
Kumar, Advocates

+ W.P.(C) 10681/2024 & CM APPL. 43921/2024

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH
SH. SANDIP PRADHAN & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, Sr.
Adv. with Mr. Sandeep Kr. Mahapatra,
CGSC with Mr. Sugam Kr. Jha, Mr. Sreedas
K.P., Mr. Raghav Tandon, Adv.

versus

NAINA PRAVEEN & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sachin Chauhan, Ms. Ridhi
Dua, Mr. Abhimanyu Baliyan, Adv.
Mr. M. K. Bhardwaj, Mrs. Priyanka M.
Bhardwaj, Ms. Akshita Nain, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 10807/2024 & CM APPL. 44449/2024

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH SH. SANDIP
PRADHAN, DIRECTOR GENERAL & ANR.Petitioners



Through: Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, Sr.
Adv. with Mr. Sandeep Kr. Mahapatra,
CGSC with Mr. Sugam Kr. Jha, Mr. Sreedas
K.P., Mr. Raghav Tandon, Advs.

versus

AMANDEEP SINGH & ORS.

....Respondents

Through: Mr. M. K. Bhardwaj, Mrs.
Priyanka M. Bhardwaj, Ms. Akshita Nain,
Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 2955/2024

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, Sr.
Adv. with Mr. Sandeep Kr. Mahapatra,
CGSC with Mr. Sugam Kr. Jha, Mr. Sreedas
K.P., Mr. Raghav Tandon, Advs.

versus

DR HEMA VALECHA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sachin Chauhan, Ms. Ridhi
Dua, Mr. Abhimanyu Baliyan, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

23.10.2024

**CM APPL. 45440/2024 & CM APPL. 45441/2024 in W.P.(C)
2920/2024**

W.P.(C) 10681/2024 & CM APPL. 43921/2024

W.P.(C) 10807/2024 & CM APPL. 44449/2024

**CM APPL. 45352/2024, CM APPL. 45353/2024 in W.P.(C)
2955/2024**

1. It is now 3.55 pm and this Bench has to rise at 4 pm.



2. Renotify on 20 November 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J.

OCTOBER 23, 2024/yg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any