



\$~40 & 41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2920/2024

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra, CGSC
with Sugam Kumar Jha, Mr. K.P. Sreedas,
Mr. Raghav Tandon and Mr. Aditya P
Khanna, Advs.

versus

DR. KULBIR SINGH RANARespondent

Through: Mr. Sachin Chauhan, Mr.
Abhimanue Shrestha and Mr. Nishant
Kumar, Advocates

+ W.P.(C) 10681/2024

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH SH. SANDIP
PRADHAN & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra, CGSC
with Sugam Kumar Jha, Mr. K.P. Sreedas,
Mr. Raghav Tandon and Mr. Aditya P
Khanna, Advs.

versus

NAINA PRAVEEN & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sachin Chauhan, Ms. Ridhi
Dua, Mr. Abhimanyu Baliyan, Advs.
Mr. M. K. Bhardwaj, Mrs. Priyanka M.
Bhardwaj, Ms. Akshita Nain, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **20.11.2024**

1. The order dated 30 September 2024 directs that these matters be placed before an appropriate Bench as per roster.



2. As this is not a regular Bench which hears these matters as per roster, re-notify on 25 November 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2024

dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any