



\$~75 & 76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10681/2024 & CM APPL. 43921/2024

**SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH
SH. SANDIP PRADHAN & ANR.**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.
and Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra, CGSC
with Mr. Sugam Kumar Jha, Mr. K. P.
Sreedas, Mr. Aditya Khanna, Mr. Raghav
Tandon and Mr. Tribhuvan Kashyap, Advs.

versus

NAINA PRAVEEN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. M. K. Bhardwaj, Ms.
Priyanka M. Bhardwaj, Mr. Maria Mugesh
Kannan, and Mr. Himanshu, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 10807/2024 & CM APPL. 44449/2024

**SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
THROUGH SH. SANDIP PRADHAN,
DIRECTOR GENERAL & ANR.**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.
and Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra, CGSC
with Mr. Sugam Kumar Jha, Mr. K. P.
Sreedas, Mr. Aditya Khanna, Mr. Raghav
Tandon and Mr. Tribhuvan Kashyap, Advs.

versus

AMANDEEP SINGH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. M. K. Bhardwaj, Ms.
Priyanka M. Bhardwaj, Mr. Maria Mugesh
Kannan, and Mr. Himanshu, Advs.



CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

26.11.2024

%

In order to enable Mr. Khanna, learned Senior Counsel for petitioners, to cite certain decisions on the maintainability of these writ petitions, re-notify on 27 November 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2024

p

Click here to check corrigendum, if any