



\$~30 & 31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 10681/2024 & CM APPL. 43921/2024
SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH SH. SANDIP
PRADHAN & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Mr. Sugam
Kumar Jha, Mr. K.P. Sreedas, Mr. Raghav
Tandon and Mr. Tribhuvan, Advs.

versus

NAINA PRAVEEN & ORS.Respondents

Through:
+ W.P.(C) 10807/2024 & CM APPL. 44449/2024
SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH SH. SANDIP
PRADHAN, DIRECTOR GENERAL & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Mr. Sugam
Kumar Jha, Mr. K.P. Sreedas, Mr. Raghav
Tandon and Mr. Tribhuvan, Advs.

versus

AMANDEEP SINGH & ORS.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
04.02.2025

As it is now 5.10 pm, it is not possible to take up these matters
today. Re-notify on 22 May 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

FEBRUARY 4, 2025/aky

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)