



\$~56 & 57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(56)+ W.P.(C) 10681/2024 & CM APPL. 43921/2024
(57) W.P.(C) 10807/2024 & CM APPL. 44449/2024

**SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH SH. SANDIP
PRADHAN & ANR.**Petitioners

Through: Mr.Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr.
Adv. with Mr.Sandeep Kumar
Mahapatra, CGSC , Mr.Sugam
Kumar Jha, Mr.Sreedas K. P.,
Mr.Raghav Tandon and
Mr.Tribhuvan, Advs.

versus

NAINA PRAVEEN & ORS.Respondents
Through:

AMANDEEP SINGH & ORS.Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
22.05.2025

It is already 04:50 P.M.

Re-list on 20th November, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 22, 2025/SG

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)