



\$~34 & 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(34)+ W.P.(C) 10681/2024 & CM APPL. 43921/2024

(35) W.P.(C) 10807/2024 & CM APPL. 44449/2024

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH SH. SANDIP PRADHAN & ANR.Petitioners

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH SH. SANDIP PRADHAN, DIRECTOR GENERAL & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr.Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.
with Mr.Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra, CGSC and Mr.Sugam Kumar Jha, Mr.K.P. Sreedass, Mr.Raghav Tandon, Mr.Tribhuvan and Ms.Arushi Jindal, Advs.

versus

NAINA PRAVEEN & ORS.Respondents

AMANDEEP SINGH & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr.M.K. Bhardwaj, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

20.11.2025

A request for adjournment is made by the learned senior counsel for the petitioners.

At his request, re-list on 27th January, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025/ns/VS